
 

EXHIBIT A 

 

SCHEDULE OF THE CAUCUS MEETINGS OF THE 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE YEAR 2024 

The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Camden shall conduct its 

Caucus Meetings on the third Wednesday of every month for the calendar year 2024. 

 

The public is welcome at all meetings of the Housing Authority of the City of Camden. In the 
event there are any changes to the scheduled meetings below, adequate notice shall be provided, 

consistent with the Open Public Meetings Act. The Board of Commissioners shall fully comply 
with the Open Public Meetings Act. 

 

 

CAUCUS MEETING SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 

 

LOCATION: 

 

Peter J. McGuire Gardens Community Center 

114 Boyd Street 

Camden, New Jersey 08105 

 

TIME: 

5:00 p.m. 

 

 

 


